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SECTION 2. 	act sball take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 186*, 

CHAPTER 62. 

[Pahnaked March 8, 1889.] 

AN ACT to increase the number of county supervisors in the cOun- 
ty of green, and to provides for Alioir , election. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enactaefollmas : 

SECTION L At the first annual town meeting after Number  In- 
the passage of this act, to-wit, 1869, the electors of the creaud• 
supervisors representing the even numbered district in 
said county shall elect two additional supervisors, 
whose term of office shall expire at the same time and 
who shall be elected in the same manner as the super-
visor for such district is now elected, and the electors of 
the supervisorslepresenting the odd numbered districts 
in said county shall elect two additional supervisors in 
each district, whose term of office shall expire at the 
same time and who shall be elected in the same man-
ner as the supervisors for said -districts are now elected, 
and at each succeeding general election thereafter for 
the election of county supervisors, three supervisors 
shall be elected for the term of two years in each super-
visor district 

SECTION 2. The superlOsoys elected at the afore- Shall meet with 
said town meeting shalf meet with the county board of f icr',11:1,tieebt̀ trtgl. " 
supervisors in .  thecoupty of Green, at their first meeting 
after their election, and qualify by taking the oath of 
office as now .provided by- law in relation to county 
boards of supervisors, and shall thereby become mem-
bers thereof, with all the powers and duties now con-
ferred upon Such' County boards'of supervisors. 

SECTION 3. All acts Or part of acts contravening 
thy priDvioitaPo ct j.aet, gc,  far, las ft*saine MAY reilite 

tbe.slouvogOrogiii A -4by, 
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Sreriorr 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 	, 

Approved March 3, 1869 

CHAPTER 63. 

[Published March 8,18891 

AN ACT relating to the discharge ofjudgments in courts of record. 

The people of the state of Wisconsi*, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Court may an- 	SECTION 1. Whenever a judgment rendered in any 
thortze attorney 
to discharge court of record shall have been fully paid, and the 
3ndgment. 	docket of such judgment shall not be canceled and 

discharged as provided in chapter one hundred and 
thirty-two of the revised statutes, the court in which 
such judgment was recovered may, upon satisfactory 
proof that such 'judgment. has been paid in full, 
authorize. the attorney of the judgment creditor to 
cancel and discharge the docket of such judgment, or 
the Court may make an order canceling and discharging 
the docket of such judgment. 

SECTIOT 2. This act shall take effect and. be  in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1869. 

CHAPTER 64. 

[Published March 6, 1869.] 

AN ACT to regulate the manner of selecting jurors in certain 
Counties. 

Revived. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section three of chapter 116 of the re-
vised statutes, is hereby revived and declared to be of 


